Product Manufacturing
Engineering
Construction
Reliable
Experienced
Resourced
Vertically Integrated
Your  Renewable

separate disconnect and indicates that it is not required in the specific PV plant
design.
WTEC Part Number System For Combiner Boxes
Manufacturer WTEC
Combiner Box CB
1000V / 600V 10/ 06
Max Current & Disconnect Size 250/ 400
Number of Inputs 5-36
Negative leg fused/ Positive Leg Fused/ Floating
Ground
N/ P/ F
Current Monitored  Design or  Basic Without Current
Monitoring
M or B
WTEC Combiner Box Specifications (With Current Monitoring) Input Output Comments
WTEC CB P/N
Typical
Enclosure
Size
Max
Voltage
DC
MaxTotal
Current
DC
Disconnect
Amps
Max No. of
Inputs
Max Fuse
Size Amps
Max
Current/
Line (Amps)
PV wire
Gage
Max
Grounded/
Ungrounded
Wire Size With Current
Monitoring
10-250-08-N-M 24 x 24 x 8  1000V 250 250 8 30 25 12-8 awg Grounded,
only +, fused
500 kcmil-1/0 AWG
for both copper
and aluminum
With Current
Monitoring
10-250-16-N-M 24 x 24 x 8  1000V 250 250 16 25 20 12-8 awg Grounded,
only +, fused
500 kcmil-1/0 AWG
for both copper
and aluminum
With Current
Monitoring
10-250-30-N-M 30 x 24 x 12 1000V 250 250 30 20 15 12-8 awg Grounded,
only +, fused
500 kcmil-1/0 AWG
for both copper
and aluminum
 With Current
Monitoring
10-400-36-N-M 36 x 30 x 12 1000V 400 400 36 25 20 12-8 awg Grounded,
only +, fused
1000 kcmil-500
kcmi or (2)300
kcmil-6 AWG for
both copper and
aluminum
With Current
Monitoring
10-250-20-F-M 30 x 30 x 12 1000V 250 250 20 25 20 12-8 awg Ungrounded,
both +, - fused
500 kcmil-1/0 AWG
for both copper
and aluminum
With Current
Monitoring
10-400-30-F-M 36 x 36 x 12 1000V 400 400 30 25 20 12-8 awg Ungrounded
both +, - fused
1000 kcmil-500
kcmi or (2)300
kcmil-6 AWG for

Amps
Max No. of
Inputs
Max Fuse
Size Amps
Max
Current/
Line (Amps)
PV wire
Gage
Max
Grounded/
Ungrounded
Wire Size With Current
Monitoring
10-250-24-N-B 24 x 20 x 8  1000V 250 250 24 25 20 12-8 awg Grounded,
only +, fused
500 kcmil-1/0 AWG
for both copper
and aluminum
Without Current
Monitoring
10-250-30-N-B 24 x 24 x 8  1000V 250 250 30 25 20 12-8 awg Grounded,
only +, fused
500 kcmil-1/0 AWG
for both copper
and aluminum
 Without Current
Monitoring
10-400-36-N-B 30 x 24 x 10  1000V 400 400 36 20 15 12-8 awg Grounded,
only +, fused
1000 kcmil-500
kcmi or (2)300
kcmil-6 AWG for
both copper and
aluminum
Without Current
Monitoring
10-250-20-F-B 24 x 24 x 8  1000V 250 250 20 25 20 12-8 awg Ungrounded,
both +, - fused
500 kcmil-1/0 AWG
for both copper
and aluminum
Without Current
Monitoring
10-400-30-F-B 30 x 30 x 10 1000V 400 400 30 25 15 12-8 awg Ungrounded
both +, - fused
1000 kcmil-500
kcmi or (2)300
kcmil-6 AWG for